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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
E side Burnside Farm Road, 1250 feet N
of ¢/l Greenspring Avenue

3 Election District x DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
2™ Councilmanic District
(10517 Burnside Farm Road) % BALTIMORE COUNTY

Gabriel A and Suzanne G. Difurio
Petitioners * CASE NO. 07-533-A
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Gabriel A and
Suzanne G. Difurio. The variance request is for property located at 10517 Burnside Farm Road.
The variance request is from Section 1A04.3.B.3 (1987 edition) of the Baltimore County Zoning

Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an addition with a 60 foot setback to the centerline of the street

in licu of the required 75 feet and to amend the latest Final Development Plan for Burnside Farm,
Lot 9. The subject property and requested reliet are more particularly described on Petitioners’
Exhibit No. 1. The Petitioners propose to construct a 2-story addition. The available building
area is constrained by the existing septic reserve area on the south and a private drive on the
easement to the north. The proposed addition is in the rear of the home and is located such that
the interior function and flow of the home will be preserved, and will allow an increase in size to
meet family requirements. The character of the home, layout and function of the home would be

adversely affected if the addition were relocated. The property 1s 2.121 acres in size.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this

case and contain the following highlights: ZAC comments were received from the Office of
| Planning dated June 8, 2007 which contains restrictions and a copy of which is incorporated

' herein and made a part hereof the file. That Office supports the request provided that the




.

addition be constructed in accordance with the architectural elevation drawings, floor plans and
site plans submitted with the Petition. Burnside Farm development plan approval in 1991 is
prior to the effective date of Bill 55-04 (RC 5 Performance Standards) therefore, the RC 5
finding is not legally required.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject
property having been posted on June 1, 2007 and there being no request for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the

Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to

indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare
of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts
that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict
compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County, this ‘Z [ # day of July, 2007 that a variance from Section 1A04.3.B.3 (1987 edition)
of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an addition with a 60 foot
setback to the centerline of the sireet in lieu of the required 75 feet and to amend the latest Final
Development Plan for Burnside Farm, Lot 9, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the

following:




.

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired.
If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition.

2. 'The addition shall be constructed in accordance with the architectural elevation drawings,
floor plans and site plan submitted with the Petition.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

)

OMAS H. BOSTWI

eputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

THB:pz




JAMES T. SMITH, JR. WILLIAM J. WISEMAN III

] Zoning Commissioner
County Executive July 16 2007 g
HOWARD ALDERMAN, ESQUIRE
LEVIN & GANN -
502 WASHINGTON AVENUE, 8 FLOOR
TOWSON, MD 21204

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 07-533-A
Property: 10517 Burnside Farm Road

Dear Mr. Alderman:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
N

OMAS H. BOS
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

THB:pz
Enclosure

c: Gabriel A And Suzanne G. Difurio, 10517 Burnside Farm Road, Owings Mills MD 21117
Erica Nestlerode, Penza Bailey Architects, 401 Woodbourne Avenue, Baltimore MD 21212

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3408
www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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Petition for Admini strative Variance
to the Z oning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at |05 BURNSIDE FARIN ROAD
| which is presently zoned __ RS

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Develo pment Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described m the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petltuon for a Variance from Secttnn(s)

" 1A04.3B 3. - - 1987 Edition BCZR To permit an addition with a 60- foot
setback to the centerline of the street in lieu of the required 75-feet and to

amend the latest F.D.P. for “Bumside F ann” Lot 9

of the zoning regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning reguiations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zaning

 regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County,

I'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that iAwe are the legal uwner(s) of the property which
I8 the subject of this Petltron ,

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
P DK ()
Name - Type or Phnt | } e Dr m
. N e ]
Signature . Sigratore |

Address Telephone No. Name - Type or gnnt
% Di EJLLQ)

City | . State “Zip Code Ts;gnature
" . A v S
Attorney For Petitioner: . Mmm 4. 9_5._7'45 1727
\ _ . Address Teu'ephnne Nn

‘[' Al n..:, - ) W UL l.'!- e —_— e DWM%: ‘!l&Egl &l\_lQ 2“ | l
K 3 Of Pﬁnt State Zip Code

- o4
0 7 “Y /‘ / / Repres entative fo be Contacted.
Slgnature ~ .
C"ANM'_EP\ 2 A NED | J.L_',’ 3 1/ :JL_ ;.L.l -8

Cnmpany Name

4L0 21 4640 éﬂ_Mmm.ue}«g 410.435. (o7
ddress - 2 TElEp ﬁ':eoNo dress Te}ephnn;%ln
State Zip Code Sta?e 2'!2' Zip Code

e BT gy . S ———) AR — T el —

A Publlc Haarlng having been formaily demanded and/or fnund to be requlrad it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Cuunty,

this day of that the subject matter of this petltiun be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zonin
regulations nf Baltimore County and fhat the property be reposted. P ; \ 4 S |

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

A R fdis L I SR Reviewed By _QL Date A‘.‘LJ;Q&,LOJ__
REV 10/254e W01 Estimated Posting Date lﬂjl?‘ilm .




Affidavit in Support of Administrative Variance

The underéigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zonilig Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows. That the information herein ?lven is within the personal know!edﬁ_’e of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. *

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at Q@L&Wm_&mo _ _
rass

1 L 21 'l__:___zﬁm

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the‘facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difﬁculm ..

Lot No. 9 which your Petitioners purchased from the prior owners, is highly irregular in shape and the
available building area is constrained by the pre-existing septic reserve area on the south and a private drive
easement on the north. The proposed addition s in the rear of the home and will be located approximately
60 feet from the centerline of Burnside Farm Road (not a collector) in lieu of the 75 feet required. This home
was constructed in 1886 and the proposed addition is located such that the interior function and flow of the
home will be preserved and will allow a modest increase in size to meet family requirements. The character
of the home, as well as the layout and function of the home would be adversely affected in any attempt to
relocate the proposed addition. The existing, covered porch on the front of the home (east side) will be
preserved. The architectural design of the home and configuration of the lot, neither of which your
Petitioners had any role in determining, render this property unique from others in the district and that
design and configuration and previously described constraints unreasonably prevent your Petitioners from
improving an existing, antiquated residence. The requested relief can be granted to avoid the practical
difficulty faced by your Petitioners, without increasing allowable residential density, it is the minimum relief
necessary and, within the spirit and intent of the Zoning Regulations will do substantial justice to your
Petitioners and others in the zoning district.

— e r— e me— e A —— o  —— T ——  — e . - —— g et

That the Affiani(s) ackno%edggié) that if 2 formal derﬁand_ is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. .

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit.

t HEREBY CERTIFY, this X | I day ofj_ri@%&__ﬁ_ , AD 07_. before me, a Notary Pub!ic of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, perso appea - . | e . — '
Gabm‘e/ A. oo Su ZONN L : FD:' FW’/'O . —

e Alfiant(s) herein, personally known or safisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), -

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial S

- f Doirence |

otary Public

My Commission Expires M ﬁ‘r'_/rf [ 20 [ Q_ -

REV 102501




Petilg(m for Administrative Variance

to the Zioning Commissioher of Baltimore County
for the property located at 05|77 BURNSIDE FARM ROAD
| which is presently zoned _ R{-5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Man_a_?ement, The underfsiﬂ_r]ed, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached

. ereto and
made a part hereof, herepy petition for a Variance from Sectiqn(s) ~ -

e

1A043B§ — 1987 Edition BCZR  To permit an addition with a 60-foot
setback to the centerline of the street in lieu of the required 75-feet and to
amend-the latest F.D.P. for “Burnside Farm”, Lot 9.

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back ~ °
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
- |, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm. under the penalties of
penury, that |/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which

Is the subject of this Petition.
Contract Purchaser/lessee: Legal Owneg(sz: |

Name - Type or Print

Signature :
Address Telephone No. | Nam_e . T\,;«pczl or Print Cl = &O .

L rJ 4. DihLo
City ~ State ' Zip Code “Signaturer) - )
Attorney For Petitioner: ! . 410. 0537721

Telephone No.
NOWIAKD ALO ERMAN. |

L OWINGS LS, (VIARYLAN ~
e -, Typs or Print City gslteﬂz'u"]JL Zip Code

.LLV_IM::C‘IANM,_B“\ .F'tF' e ERica Nestierope 7 Peaza Ba AR [TTE

S0, WAsHiNEINANE. A 410.321. 4440 €. 410.435.G17
ddress Telephone No. dress Telephone No.
Towcon | MaryianD 21704 BALumore | Magywio 21217

City otate Zip Code State Zip Code

A Fublic Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimur;ﬁuuhty.

this day of _ , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearirg, advertised, as required by the zonin
regulations of Baltimore ffnunty and that the property be reposted. d e 4 . 9

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Gounty

T o ved By —IL Date ":%bﬁlml‘—
"~ Estimated Posting Date kiﬁ[&#ﬂ%_

CASENO. (Y
REV 10/25/01




Affidavit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affiims under the penalties of petjury to the Zoniﬁg Commissioner of Baitimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?Iven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. |

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at d SUER ’ AV KOAD -

INL L P@‘j% D271 | e

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the1facts upon which l/iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difﬂculﬁr): |

Lot No. 9 which your Petitioners purchased from the prior owners, is highly irregular in shape and the
available building area is constrained by the pre-existing septic reserve area on the south and a private drive
easement on the north. The proposed addition is in the rear of the home and will be located approximately
60 feet from the centerline of Burnside Farm Road (not a collector) in lieu of the 75 feet required. This home
was constructed in 1886 and the proposed addition is located such that the interior function and flow of the
home will be preserved and will allow a modest increase in size to meet family requirements. The character
of the home, as well as the layout and function of the home would be adversely affected in any attempt to
relocate the proposed addition. The existing, covered porch on the front of the home (east side) will be
preserved. The architectural design of the home and configuration of the lot, neither of which your
Petitioners had any role in determining, render this property unique from others in the district and that
design and configuration and previously described constraints unreasonably prevent your Petitioners from
improving an existing, antiquated residence. The requested relief can be granted to avoid the practical
difficulty faced by your Petitioners, without increasing allowable residential density, it is the minimum relief
necessary and, within the spirit and intent of the Zoning Regulations will do substantial justice to your

Petitioners and others in the zoning district.

: ge(s) that if a formal démand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. |

Sora — Lﬁ%gp T
GpeRiEl A - QuzeaNe GuDEyrld
ame - typo L . . ame - lypeor¥nnt . .. . , e o

u—----—ﬂ------—------—--—-——--l-—l—-lll----—------—------------ﬂﬂ-ﬂi———ﬂ---ll-—--p----ll-—-—--H--ﬂ—ﬂ-—--#-ﬂl

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this _2-] day of _ M% 2007 before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaig, perso appeare , | S I
b/‘ﬁ:f A . Mﬂ( gu , & b wri'D

the Afhiant(s) herein, personally known or safisfaclorily identiied to me as such Afmani(s).

Notary Public |

C S| My Commission Expires /LZ&I ? /, 2).9{ O

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

REV 10/25/01
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at {0571 BURNSIDE FARIN ROAD
| which is presently zoned (-5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi?.ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Sectiqn(s)

—_— . —_——
-

1A04.3B.3. — 1987 Edition BCZR To permit an addition with a 60-foot
setback to the centerline of the street in lieu of the required 75-feet and to
amend the latest F.D.P. for “Burnside Farm”, Lot 9.

of ihe zoning reguiations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed Dy the zoning reguiations.
. i, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Battimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that liwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which

IS the subject of this Petition.
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

Name - Type or Print

Signature

. _ Wﬂ&ﬂp
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print . .
ne) U - D JUNLY

-

DWARD AtpEeaapedt”, OWINGS IUILS , MARVLAND _ 2(117

Name - Tybe or Print V , - ( Clty %’ State Zip Code
afzf *2.1.4., /1\ 7N Representative to be Contacted: |

ignature ‘ S

LE‘V!N f gjggu, E'A

Company He=

City ~State ~Zip Code _Signature ¢ T N
‘1 - 0. . - | A \, . - *!' .
Attorney For Petitioner: } 105071 BUENCIDE FARM RD. 4[0. 53,7727
_ Address : Telephone Np.

¢ "
»

..:;l-: J_..-.;.!..' 1!1 ,
ame '

i |
507, Whstien A A 4)0. 2146 401 \Noovsourne. Mg, 410.435.04T
ddress A 41 E: lTelep ieoNE. Address 2 Telephunejﬁu
|

l - WD - 212172
City B State Z—ngﬂnde ﬁ%mmmza f_mm Sta?e 212 Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formalily demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County

CASE NO. ) etz aen  REViewed By D 7 Date
REV 102501 A\, -0 Estimated Posting Date
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Affidavitin Support of Administrative Variance
The undersigned hereby affirns under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as

follows: That the information herein ?hren is within the personal knowledg_le of the Affiant(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. -

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at Wﬂﬁm}m_ —

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or pract:cal difficulty): |

Lot No. 9 which your Petitioners purchased from the prior owners, is highly irregular in shape and the
available building area is constrained by the pre-existing septic reserve area on the south and a private drive
casement on the north. The proposed addition is in the rear of the home and will be located approximately
60 feet from the centerline of Burnside Farm Road (not a collector) in lieu of the 75 feet required. This home
was constructed in 1886 and the proposed addition is located such that the interior function and flow of the
home will be preserved and will allow a modest increase in size to meet family requirements. The character
of the home, as well as the layout and function of the home would be adversely affected in any attempt to
relocate the proposed addition. The existing, covered porch on the front of the home (east side) will be
preserved. The architectural design of the home and configuration of the lot, neither of which your
Petitioners had any role in determining, render this property unique from others in the district and that
design and configuration and previously described constraints unreasonably prevent your Petitioners from
improving an existing, antiquated residence. The requested relief can be granted to avoid the practical
difficulty faced by your Petitioners, without increasing allowable residential density, it is the minimum relief
necessary and, within the spirit and intent of the Zoning Regulations will do substantial justice to your
Petitioners and others in the zoning district.

[ T

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. .

— - oL/ g DIM

----------
*ﬂ‘___-..._--_—_—_-—.------------—#--——-----l-_-.------l———--———-F——-—'l'l---P-----#——- --------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 2| day of 2—007 before me, a Natary PUDlIC of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, persoga[ﬁ appeared | - L
&bﬁ‘d zanne &. D) Fulro

he Ammant{s) herein, persunay nown or satisfaciorily identiied to me as such Amani(s). -

Wm@%&ﬁi_ﬁg&vﬁ%

My Commission Expires Mﬂ/? / ; 2010

REV 10/25/01




ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 10517 BURNSIDE FARM ROAD, OWINGS MILLS, MD
21117

Beginning at a point located on the East side of Burnside Farm Road which is +/-40 feet wide at
the distance of +/-1250 feet North of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street,
Greenspring Avenue wich is 120 feet wide. Being lot #9, Section #1 as recorded in Baltimore
County Plat Book # 64, Folio #46 containing 2.12 acres +/-. Also known as 10517 Burnside

Farm Road and located in the 3™ E]ection District, 2* Councilmanic District.

Typical metes and bounds: South 08° 11’ 30” E 135.00 feet, S00° 15’ 12”E 30.98 feet, N8Q° 44’
43"E 185.00 feet, S55° 05’ 127E 270.25 feet, N 18° 54’ 11”E 106.66 feet, to a curve with a
radius of 166.32 feet for a distance of 86.94 feet (chord of said arc bearing N 03° 55’ 42”E 85.95
feet) to a curve with a radius of 458.18 feet for a distance of 121.90 feet (chord of said arc

bearing N 07° 57" 14”E 296.54 feet) to S 88° 41° 30”E 459.29 feet to place of beginning.

O7-525-/
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VIEW TOWARD PROPOSED ADDITION SIDE FROM BURNSIDE FARM ROAD
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VIEW OF EXISTING GARAGE FROM BURNSIDE FARM ROAD
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property . (responsibility of the
petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of generai circulation in the
County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper wilt bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

Address or Location: . Durn SineE Fapm Ro.

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Narhe: NS . ERICAH A E 2 ODE
Address: En 0 L3 ¢ TG
A AJOOD DDLU R N ONE-. -

RALTimorE MDD fdlets
Telephone Number: ___N-Nag- bL'TT |

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ




VIEW OF INTERSECTION OF BURNSIDE FARM ROAD AND PRIVATE DRIVE
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VIEW OF EXISTING DETATCHED GARAGE FROM PRIVATE DRIVE
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No.: 9’1*53&24
Petitianer@eve]uperzm
Date of Hearing/Closing: L‘EJILLE_‘_E’ D ‘7

Baltimore County Department of

Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204 ‘ T

Attention: Christen Matthews
Ladies and Gentlemen: This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s)

required by law were posted conspicuously on the propery tocated at

(0517 Breusios Foem Podd

The sign(s) were posted on J = l _?_f 20 Z

{Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

B0 PN

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

nnmmlsmmm
C?A(:z_muﬁ) E (\4 OON =

-(Printed Name) —
S MSE# O7-533-A o _ ~
JTo PERMIT AN ADDITION WITH A GO FooT ‘. - 2 2/2/9_ (Z\f S{250Af C{ 2.C. L&

. %EJTMQ"- TO CENTERLIHQ oF 5TR-E-E-T — . ) (Address)

o A} N LBV OF THE REQUIRED s e
-anmﬁ.MGNb T™wE SATEST £ D, p

_-J__wmms 2Ty 1 Dacvimers, Mp, 21227

(City, State, Zip Code)

PUBLIC ummyc B (40 2424203

F:;Sig&r éﬂ SECTION 26-L27(0)1). BALT

IBLE INDIVIDUAL OR

REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARIN ¥ NCE%Y

THE gﬁé’ﬁ'&%ﬁ‘é VARIANCE, PROVIDED 1
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£Eid, L oo~

AT

(Telephone Number)
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DE.RTMENT OF PERMITS AND DE\.OPMENT MANAGEMENT
" ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 07-l 5&5 ‘I -A Address _{(15] EgjgﬁzrjﬁiDE Foaem R,
Contact Person: D)ggaﬁ.’&()mﬁg_{f‘ AN Phone Number: 410-BB7-3391

Pianner. Piessa Print Your Name

Filing Date: hSF)&’QjZ Posting Date: {;15‘;2‘]1 Ciosing Date: {gh&‘{;}fi

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1 P'OSTINGICO%T: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the pstitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any

reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list ana the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. |t should remain there through the

closing date,

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not compliete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file wili be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or {C})
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail. RIS

4 POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: in cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning .
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
phoste?r, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

{Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 07| 555 -A Address _10S{T DuenSioe Frem B>, t

Petitioner's Name _ [ DIFURIG L Telephone *1/0-652- T17Y]
Posting Date: !g!jbggj] Closing Date: '_\L}J_%LQJ—___
Wording for Sign: _Ta Permit Dy B DD TI0k H B LO-FooT SETLHRCK T CENTERLIA

~ OF STReET 4 OF THE RE RE - CAND TO AMEND T

LOTEST E.D.P. FOR “BURNSIDE FARM™ | LOT & o
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VIEW OF WEST SIDE OF EXISTING HOUSE FROM BURNSIDE FARM ROAD
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VIEW OF NORTH SIDE OF EXISTING HOUSE FROM PRIVATE DRIVE
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

M ARYLAND

iAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCOQ, Director

County Executive - Department of Permits and
Development Management

Juqe 18, 2007

Howard Alderman

Levin & Gann, PA

502 Washington Avenue, 8" Floor
Towson, MD 21204

Dear Mr. Alderman;
RE: Case Number: 07-533-A, 10517 Burnside Farm Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of

Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on May 23,
2007. This letter is not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
" parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

. Cl0:0.09-

W. Cari Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf
Enclosures

C: Peopie’s Counsel
Gabriel A. Difurioc Suzanne G. Difuric 10517 Burnside Farm Road Owings Mills 21117

Erica Nestlerode c/o Penza Bailey Architects 401 Woodbourne Avenue Baltimore 21212

Zoning Review | County Office Building
11 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204'| Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www bailtimorecountymd.gov
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

10: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: June 7, 2007
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review -

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Comnuttee Meeting
For June 11, 2007
Item Nos. 07-526, 527,528, 529, 530, 532,
3@535: 536. 537, 538, and 540

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zomng items
and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw
ce: [le- '
7 AC-NO COMMENTS-06072007.doc




John D. Porcan, Secretary
Neil J. Pedersen, Administrasor

e i 'Tt.
Martip ’Maliey, Governor S
Anthony G. Brown, Lt. Governor
Administration '

Maryland Department of Transportation

Date: dhul-;iE é}i 2007

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office Of Item No.77-533 A
Permits and Development Management O™ TRuews lDt:_;\KN\.P\;D

County Office Building, Room 109

b %
Towson, Maryland 21204 tFLR00 TR oeoe

O MUBVSTRATIVE P@U.MBCE
Dear Ms. Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not
affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this

office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of Item No. T-533A

v

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michae) Baiiey at 410-545-
2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at (mbailey@sha.state.md.us).

Very, truly yours,
B

Steven D. Foster, Chief
t? ; Engineering Access Permits
Division

SDF/MB

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1 .800.735.2258 Swatewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryland 21202 - Phone: 410.545.0300 - www.marylandroads.com




Fire Department Baltimore County

James T Smith, Jr., County Executive

700 East Joppa Road
John J. Hohman, Chief

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 June 14, 2007
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners

Digtribution Meeting Of: June 04, 2007 ,

535

Item Number: 526 Through 541

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and regquired to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
Fire Marshal's Office
410-887-4881 (C)443-829-2946
M5-1102F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

A
%C@ Printed on Recycled Papar




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: June 8, 2007
Department of Permits and -
Development Management

FROM: - Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, I
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 07-533- Admin. Variance & Special
Hearing

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and supports the variances and
Special hearing to amend the FDP provided that, the addition shall be constructed in accordance
with the architectural elevation drawings, floor plans and site plan submitted with the Variance/
Special Hearing request. Burnside Farm development plan approval in 1991 is prior to the
effective date of Bill 55-04 (RC 5 performance standards) therefore the RC 5 finding is not legally
required.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Diana Itter in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: ( 2; ( &:0
Division Chief: ﬁ% M

CM/LL

WADEVREVZAC\7-533.doc




results Page 1 of 1

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation V{i;:u:;c:
BALTIMORE COUNTY New & Earzh
Real Property Data Search (oo GroundRent
Account Identifier: District - 03 Account Number - 2200012006
Owner Information
Owner Name;: DIFURIO GABRIEL A Use: RESIDENTIAL
DIFURIO SUZANNE G Principal Residence: YES
Mailing Address: 10517 BURNSIDE FARMS RD Deed Reference: 1) /17082/ 1
OWINGS MILLS MD 21117-4338 2)
Location & Structure Information
Premises Address Legal Description
10517 BURNSIDE FARM RD 2.1231 AC

10517 BURNSIDE RD
BURNSIDE FARM

Map Grid Parcel Sub District Subdivision Section Biock Lot Assessment Area Plat No:
68 2 574 1 9 2 Plat Ref: 64/ 46
Town
Special Tax Areas Ad Valorem
Tax Class
Primary Structure Built Enclosed Area Property Land Area County Use
1921 2,158 SF 2.12 AC 04
Stories Basement Type Exterior
2 YES STANDARD UNIT
Base Value Value Phase-in Assessments
As Of As Of As Of
01/01/2005 07/01/2006 07/01/2007
Land 151,110 194,600
Improvements: 93,490 314,290
Totatl: 244,600 508,890 420,792 208,890 _
Preferential Land: 0 ), 0 0
Seller: CHODNICKI KENNETH B Pate: 11/13/2002 Price: $450,000
Type: IMPROVED ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: /17082/1 Deed2:
Seller: HAGGART HELEN S ROBINSON SALLY J Date: 02/17/1993 Price: $200,000
Type: IMPROVED ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: / 9605/ 448 Deed?2:
Seller: Date: Price:
Type: Deedl1: Deed2:
Exemption Information
Partial Exempt Assessments Class 07/01/2006 07/01/2007
County 000 0 0
State 000 0 0
Municipal 000 0 0
Tax Exempt: NO Special Tax Recapture:
Exempt Class: * NONE *

http://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp rewrite/details.aspx?County=04&SearchType=STREET& AccountNumber... 7/16/2007




Page 1 of 1
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Patricia Zook - Case 07-533-A (administrative variance closed 6-18)

From: Patricia Zook

To: Murray, Curtis

Date: 71M16/2007 9:22 AM

Subject: Case 07-533-A (administrative variance closed 6-18)

—— T ey T A T L — e T L r— WP .

Hi Curtis -

The Petitioner just called again is asking when the Planning comments will be finished and she can receive
an Order.

Hi Curtis -
We are in need of Planning comments from the Planning Office.

Thanks for your help.

Patti Zook

Baltimore County

Office of the Zoning Commissioner
410-887-3868
pzook@baltimorecountymd.gov

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings\pzook\Local%20Settings\Temp\GW }00002.HTM 7/16/2007




Page 1 of 1
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Patricia Zook - Case 07-533-A (administrative variance closed 6-18)

From: Patricia Zook

To: Murray, Curtis

Date: 7/10/2007 1:14 PM

Subject: Case 07-533-A (administrative variance closed 6-18)

il T L PR T

Hi Curtis -
We are in need of Planning comments from the Planning Office.

Thanks for your help.

Patti Zook

Baltimore County

Office of the Zoning Commissioner
410-887-3868
pzook@baltimorecountymd.gov

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings\pzook\Local%208Settings\Temp\GW }00002.HTM 7/10/2007
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: June 8, 2007
Department of Permits and
Development Management
) ECEIVER

FROM: Amold F. Pat' Keller, III JUL 1 3 2000 L"J
Director, Office of Planning . BY:

--------------------

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 07-533- Admin. Variance & -Speciat-
Hearing - *

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and supports the variances and
Speeial-hearing-to amend the FDP provided that, the addition shall be constructed in accordance
with the architectural elevation drawings, floor plans and site plan submitted with the Variance/
Special Hearing request. Burnside Farm development plan approval in 1991 is prior to the
effective date of Bill 55-04 (RC 5 performance standards) therefore the RC 5 finding 1s not legally

required.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Diana Itter in the Office of Pianning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: | z, : ;‘m
Division Chief: ﬂéﬁ

CM/LL

WADEVREV\ZAC\T-533.doc
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PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

L ADDIMON e e e e e e e e JBRISTING e e ey

NOTE: INFORMATION TAKEN FROM COUNTY PLAT OF SECTION ONE, BURNSIDE FARM, DRAWN BY

T_u_ TORE T. & DEBORAH F. DEBELLA
1Y DEED REF: 12385/58%9
DINING ROOM PLAT: 68/70
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e MUDROOM

e
M . H
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: 1
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. (PRIVATE ROAD, NOT A COLLECTOR})

g

KITCHEN

I o 416 PAVED S _ o PROPQOSED SETBACK TO
B VLT Y . ADDITION TO MAIN STRUCTURE
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- .,mﬂ_ - _  PO.B #1250 TO GREENSPRING w e .. w L ek _ x\&. I o g
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BREAKFAST RM. t __ | L _ _ P T e
T : | .. “ . | - ." _ﬁnr W = A m. oy

FAMILY ROOM - IEIn

ﬁm | u _ APPROX. ; Wf. W.:. Mﬂ e
- ' LOCATION OF | M L | PORCH ADDITION

t

i
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i

L

" SEPTIC FIELD
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A

RESIDENCE

.
N

% " EXISTING GOVERED PORCH

LOT #9 & _
10517 &
02,481SF &

A womon A . eoRoMextensioN  , S EasTNG L,
| DONALD E. & PATRICIA A. WILSON

_ “ } LOT #10

N DEED REF: 12540/421 80 2.1231 AC S % DAVID & DEBRA BANNISTER
PLAT: 64/46 ad & ‘& LOT #8

5", _FIRST FLOOR PLAN

n . " .. R PLAT REF: 64/46
SCALE: 1/8" = 1-0 | _“ o

EX. 50' SETBACK LINE

S88°4130"E 45929

ADGTION | X - | | | EXISTING .

T b 116 PAVED

t | .. 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN FOREST BUFFER
Coe e . & DRAINAGE & UTILITY EASEMENT

LI T s LT Ty

EEDROOM

BEDROOM

n =rqen

18500

HE S BB TR, ROEIF T

BhAT I £ FORTH TR 1.?

14

o9 E

SEENE B . 43026 . ... . 100YEARFLOODPLAIN

- T O L el = el I e e = e oo pon s B
Al B g A oy R e 1 R e R o L] R P L o

T

B . ) . ]
[r.=H

e arean T

BEUROOM

. _ ) e
oAl g vy wﬂv T ——— A——
GO oit i S B s R R S A R

1
Fy

i
-

S 001512

A T 1 A : . i
e L . |
b ;| J | | 30.98'
PPt e Hﬁﬁ.m_..ﬁ.‘ ..?u._...:hw....m......“.....n..p “ - " wm.oa L. oo
+ | — | g 081130 1T

T -
TR

_ ROBERT & MARY BETH ELKINS
EHK. JR. 6961/305

N
Lsﬁﬂwﬁﬁxiﬁﬁﬁ.ﬁmfﬁaﬁfi??ﬁm

MASTER BEDROOM =

Fra L

“ ' ' ’ . . . . ; :
| hEW METAL RECDF T : _ _ . . ! . _ by :
- MATCH EX, PORCH RGOF : . . . |

. ' .

S o o N

LI
-l
e
“ -
Eos
) ,
=i i
] . . ’ . : = :
= ! ) . . i
J . . i W
ol 8" [ ! LY.
. - i . P — . : . .
..,.” e o8 Yo anwis : ! v : . . o
A R T . . 7% rir P E: I oo L I T T B e e Rt R e R R R L i B I N T LRI BT R -
(¥

C sopmon 6 . FWOUFEXTENSION . EwsTMG o,

SITE PLAN

SCALE: 1"=20'

SECOND FLOOR PLA

“W SCALE: 1/8" = 1-0"

o BRMAVE BxisT FLBT
-0 :,rﬁWcr Pl

HE vl goof P T = whrEud oot
_ OO By Siidud it

CUVHIoN EXTE MO,
mwm 2 orinlg M, _1..".. \\

. ol T

i B L e I

LTS

Lt IR PL - T

’ AR sTr o e Tt oA e Ch L s LI I, B DL . W - e e e . - . LI - .
.. - i . s a . .m.. - i . v h . ¥ kb el e - = .
A o T L | J.‘._. s . . . , 3" -, ! S > , ' . [ . 8 = ] =1 ) . 1 . o P
—— . 0 o ol - e . ! A - ) : e " - P -

-

M—/ Mmmwwm___gm:o: Sketch - . m/ m_w_pm_mmmm_mézo: Sketch

\ﬁwﬁ KCl TECHNOLOGIES, INC. DATED JULY 22, 1991 AND RECORDED MAY 11, 1992.

BARTCN K. & HANNAH L. BYRON
LOT #6
DEED REF: 9255/481
PLAT REF:64/46

& EXTENSION OF EXISTING - H S

- PROPOSED COVERED 1 STORY

EXISTING pamod & "= EXISTING 1-STORY ROOM
T | " TO BE DEMOLISHED

EXISTING 2 STORY FRAMED

" EXISTING 400 SF. 1 STORY FRAMED
./ DETATCHED GARAGE

PROPOSED 2 STORY FRAMED ADDITION
SHOWN SHADED (HEIGHT TO MATCH EXISTING)

SCALE: 1"=1000’

VICINITY MAP

e

g el

P R I U LT PR
- ...... .. m - N . . ....” .. ......"....u.. - ” < ......"”... .. ..... .
R L R y
R A P e A T
. . PTI =T EREIE T, P
e U L R ek .
I LR onnne ol .
T P A T S0
S - h -
= R - T '
. FEVaN | Rl u .
. . L i A -
-t .- . . P -, . .
L T S
oo B
I R :.....“... ey oL
" et e Wi et
.. _ .._._..“.. T
. P B . P N =",
P T AT e,
0 " - .t - . . .o -

B o b Tl U

A RCHITETCOCTSS

1 g Rl ot

£
i

401 Woodbourne Avenue

Baltimore, Maryland 21212
T 410-435-6677 | F 410-435-6868

www.PenzaBailey.com

rrd gt m&%:ﬁ; PE FE 017 e
l ]
l-nl '

¥ 1L

RE Ry

X

1
R ST YT T L TR [ T TR OE T W EALT ~ 1 )

i
£
&
L

LOCATION INFORMATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 10517 BURNSIDE FARM ROAD
OWINGS MILLS, MD 21117

SUBDIVISION: BURNSIDE FARM
PLAT BOOK#64 FOLIO#46 LOT#9 SECTION 1

OWNER(S): GABRIEL & SUZANNE DIFURIO

ELECTION DISTIRICT: 3RD

RENOVATIONS & ADDITIONS
COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT: 2ND TO THE

1"=200' SCALE MAP # NW-11F

ZONING: RC-5

DIFURIO
RESIDENCE

LOT SIZE: 2.1231 ACRES 92,481 SQ. FT.

SEWER: PRIVATE SEPTIC
WATER: PRIVATE WELL

CHESAPEAKE BAY
CRITICALAREA: NO

10517 BURNSIDE FARM ROAD
OWINGS MILLS, MD 21117

100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN: YES

HISTORIC BUILDING/PROPERTY: NO | |

PRIOR ZONING HEARING: NO
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